

Ref: FOI2016/3268
Date Received: 27th May 2016
Response Due: 27th June 2016

29th June 2016

Dear

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We are now pleased to respond to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

You asked:

1. *How many No Resus Orders were issued by your hospital in last 5 years?*
2. *How many of these patients survived and were thus discharged from your hospital in same above period?*

The Trust is unable to provide this data as it is not recorded centrally, if recorded it would be held within individual case notes. As case notes are for the care and treatment for patients we do not ask staff to search them in order to respond to Freedom of Information requests.

3. *Have you a pro forma No Resus Order checklist which you use to see whether patient should be given No Resus Order, please send me a copy?*

Please see attached.

4. *What percentage of your SpR or Specialist Registrars are on the General Medical Council's Specialist Register?*

All of our doctors are Trainee Junior doctors so none of them should be on the specialist register. All of the trainees are on the GMC register however they are only eligible for the specialist section of the register upon completion of training.

I hope you find this information useful, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,



Rob Forster

Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Finance and IM & T

Chairman: Robert Armstrong
Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE

PLEASE NOTE:

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. You must ensure you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, WrightingtonHospital, Hall Lane, AppleyBridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF